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2025 Budget Schedule 

DATE PURPOSE 

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 

9:00 a.m. 

Council Meeting 

A public meeting portion dedicated to 

receiving input into Town’s 2025 Budget 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 

Draft Capital and Operating Budgets  

Available for Council & Pelham Finance and 

Audit Committee Review 

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 

9:00 a.m. 

Draft Capital and Operating 

Budgets 

Finance and Audit Committee Review 

Monday, November 18, 2024 

9:00 a.m. 

Capital Budget Special Meeting 

Presentation at Committee of the Whole 

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 

9:00 am 

Operating Budget Special Meeting 

Presentation at Committee of the Whole 

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 

9:00 a.m. 

Capital & Operating Budget 

Consideration for Approval at Council 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 

Draft Water and Wastewater Budgets 

Available for Council & Pelham Finance and 

Audit Committee Review 

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 

9:00 a.m. 

Water & Wastewater Budgets 

Finance and Audit Committee Review 

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 

9:00 a.m. 

Water & Wastewater Budgets 

Special Meeting 

Presentation at Committee of the Whole 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 

9:00 a.m. 

Water & Wastewater Budgets 

Consideration for Approval at Council 




